FRE LS FEER
fefdE: DS2300

5k BiETE hefE |
1)  AFE-FIE4TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x15xP0.7) 1
2)  BERE #EINE-$7-DS23000UTER SAFETY COVER (SILVER) 534
3)  FEBENAAIELAFLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x25xP1.25) 4
4.)  §EF ERBE-DS23000UTER FLANGE (30MM) 43
5)  #EH-DS2300SAW BLADE (230MM x 2.2MM x 30MM x 24T) 798
7) | AREETiE44 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 1
8.) [HEEENEE-DS2300RIVING KNIFE BRACKET 67
9.) |Fi{hiEEE-TSSSEBRACKET SPRING (00.5%x65T) 8
10.)  EE)EERARE-DS2300SPRING LEVER ARM 44
11) [REE+F E I E44PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x12) 1
12.) $EE 5% -DS2300INNER SAFETY COVER (SILVER) 804
13.) 45FEH58t-DS1600BEVEL LOCK POINTER (ORANGE-021C) 8
14.) | AVE+Fi244PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 1
15.) [BIFEA S FI24SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x8xP1.0) 3
16.) | FE%:E T]-DS2300RIVING KNIFE 74
17.) | SEUE+-Fi244FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x6xP0.8) 1
18.) %5 $1-DS2300DEPTH STOP BLOCK (ORANGE-021C) 45
19.) EfAEEE-DS2300PLUNGE TRACK (BLACK) 166
20.) |EEi2E#-DS1600THUMB SCREW (M8x20)ORANGE) 23
21.) EJEFTZ-TSSSEML)FRONT BEVEL BRACKET (BLACK) 89
22.) 1% % -TSS5E(E)REAR BEVEL BRACKET (BLACK) 65
23.) SETEA S IEA4SOCKET SET SCREW (M6x12) 1
24 [EIFEN7SFAIZ4ASOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x16xP1.0) 3
25.) | EiER-DS1600THUMB SCREW (M8x25)(ORANGE) 23
26.) |FEE [ e H2IE-DS2300BEVEL SECURING NUT 56
27.) HE$S-DS2300HINGE PIN (08x65) 21
28.) HIPEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-8) 1
29.) SEFEA-FBAFLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x15xP0.8) 1
30.) [EESH -DS2300SHOE PLATE 23
31 SEFERIB4AFLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 1
32.) $E[E % -DS2300GEAR COVER PLATE 78
33.) [EIFEA /S FI244SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x12xP0.8) 3
34.) |EEEE-DS2300BASE (SILVER) 689
35.)  {mLiEsH-DS1600GUIDE CLEARANCE ADJUSTOR (ORANGE-021C) 6
36.) FIEBINTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-35) 4
37.) PEEREHK6202BALL BEARING (6202) 127
38.) K EE-DS2300GEAR PLATE 155
39.) | F#h-DS2300SPINDLE 124
40.) EEGEEIFEPARALLEL KEY (5x5x12) 11
41) | FEhEEs-DS23000UTPUT GEAR (M1.25x36T) 197
42) [BR%EEEEE-DS2300SPRING (02x019.5x023.5x15Tx150L) 10
43.) FEEERE FE#E-DS2300PLUNGE SPRING GUIDE 50
44.) FETEA S B4 SOCKET SET SCREW (M4x12xP0.7) 1
45.) HBBEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-14) 1
46.) | ZEEREA608(HE)BALL BEARING (608) 54
47)) BR4E5EEE-DS1600SPRING (01x08.2x010.2x8Tx25L) 3
48)) HFETF EH K S 1844 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x50) 4
49.) [EEH#FS-DS2300GEAR HOUSING (SILVER) 682
50.) PEEREHK6002BALL BEARING (6002) 158
51.) |[EE58 A -CS200BLADE LOCK COVER 77
52.) [#EF--DS2300ARMATURE (220V-94x54x45) 1.459
52.) [EF-DS2300ARMATURE (110V-94x54x45) 1,453
53.) PEEREHK6200BALL BEARING (6200) 117
54.) [REETF A SHE S84 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x60) 4
55.) |ZEF-DS2300STATOR (220V-94x54x45) 771
55.) |FEF-DS2300STATOR (110V-94x54x45) 754
56.) |FEfr$% A -DS2300TOPMOST LOCK LEVER 28
57.) [EIFEAN 7S FAI24%SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x16xP0.8) 1
58.) [EEHESS-DS1600PLUNGE LOCK LEVER 32
59.) |[RLEEFEBIR4%PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 1

FIHMLHE



FRE LS FEER
fefdE: DS2300

5k BiETE hefE |
60.) HEE-DS1600MAIN HANDLE GRIP (BLACK) 87
61.) $EFZ-DS2300MAIN HANDLE HALF (BLACK) 121
62.) BEIERR(EHE)-DS2300MOTOR HOUSING (BLACK) 358
63.) EEE%Z-MDS00/2MOTOR TAIL CASTING (BLACK) 80
64.) BHRAH-DS1600TRIGGER (ORANGE-021C) 44
65.) BE4ETEEE-DS1600SPRING (O1x08x010x15Tx55L) 3
66.) fEENBARA-CS180SWITCH (110V&220V) 78
67.) BHRAE ER%-DS1600THUMB RELEASE SAFETY BUTTON (ORANGE-021C) 56
68.) |FHuEEEEE- 1 -TS55EE) TORSION SPRING (O1x5T) 4
69.) |FfiEEE EE-)-TSSSETORSION SPRING (O1x5T) 4
6A.) §EF FEEBE-DS2300INNER FLANGE (030) 59
6B.) #E5 [EEHE-DS2300INNER FLANGE (025.4) 59
70.) OVERLOAD+%EEXE)-DS23000VERLOAD / SOFT START (220V) 908
70.) ' OVERLOAD+#EEXE)-DS23000VERLOAD / SOFT START (110V) 908
71.) RBETFE R4 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 1
7-1.) FEEEIFLAT WASHER (05x012x1) 1
72.) | EELREEARCABLE CLIP 1
73.)  [REETFEBRSPANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x20) 1
74 BRRIEE (P $E)-MDS00/2BRUSH HOLDER (7x17) 67
75.)  liERIGEEE - MDS00/2BRUSH SPRING (0.4x4x3.5T) 11
76.)  FLFE-FIE4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 1
77.) ERICARBON BRUSH (7x17x17) 34
78.) WhSFAIEIEHEX NUT (M4xP0.7) 1
79.) EE4RFEECORD ARMOR 17
80.) |EBJR4-VDE(TP-41)(16A)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.5x2Cx4M-H05VVF) 279
81) NAMTFHEX KEY (M5) 12
82.) EEREFL-TS55EDUST ATTACHMENT (BLACK) 39
83.) Efl#CRIMP CAP CONNECTOR (C4) 1
84.) [Ff#liZ4% DS1600PIVOT BOLT (M5x8xP0.8) 10

FLHHMLHE



